FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-15-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**



1

101289279

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party			
	Month Day Year		
Name Bernal International, Inc.	12 22 99		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Michigan		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Bermaxx, L.L.C.			
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA	· · ·		
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 2960 Technology Drive			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Rochester Hills	Michigan 49309 State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
X Other Limited Liability Company	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	document from Assignment.)		
	OFFICE USE ONLY		
W. 14. Edga additional and a second			
02 FC:482 40.00 OP 300.00 OP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ACORESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) informate APEMARK

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0458

FORM	PTO-	-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Dessiving D	arty only
		Enter for the first Receiving P	arty only.
Name	Wyman J. Bolton		
Address (line 1)	24060 Hoover Road		
Address (line 2)	Warren, Michigan 48089		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number	
Name	Wyman J. Bolton		
Address (line 1)	24060 Hoover Road		
Address (line 2)	Warren, Michigan 48089		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attinctuding any attachments.	tached conveyance document	# 2
Tradomark	Application Number(s) or Registrati	on Number(s) X Mark if	additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration N	· · · · ·	
	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Nu	• •
75/124957		376077 371651	2234679
		2237111 2155498	2198834
		2237110 2155497	2239226
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of p	roperties involved. # 13	
Fee Amour	t Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 3/4	0.00
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X [Deposit Account	0.00
Deposit A	Account		
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account		
	•		
	Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes	No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
		0 1 11	\sqrt{a}
	C. Schmitt, Member	- /L -	1113100
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK — REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0459

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	n
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (tine 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on
Trademark Application Number(s) or Re	egistration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
	2186408 2237109 2199940

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0460

Nunc Pro Tunc TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bernal International, Inc., a Michigan Corporation ("Bernal"), is the owner by assignment of the United States Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications listed below:

Trademark	Filing	
Number	Date	Mark
376,077	11/23/90	RP
371,651	8/10/90	BERNAL
2,234,679	3/23/99	ULTRA-ALLOY
2,237,111	4/6/99	ULTRA-RP
2,155,498	5/5/98	ULTRA-CLADDED
2,198,834	10/20/98	ULTRA-PUNCH
2,237,110	4/6/99	ULTRA-COMPOSITE
2,155,497	5/5/98	ULTRA-BEAM
2,239,226	4/13/99	ULTRA-PLATE
2,186,408	9/1/98	ULTRA-LIFE
2,237,109	4/6/99	ULTRA-LASER
2,199,940	10/20/98	ULTRA

Trademark Applications		
Application	Filing	
Number	Date	
75/124,957	6/25/96	

Mark Application ULTRA-ARC

AND, WHEREAS, Bermaxx, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company, and having its principal place of business at 2960 Technology Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 49309 ("Bermaxx"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark registrations and trademark applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bernal, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Bermaxx and its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with each country of the Union in and to said marks as described in said trademark registrations and trademark applications, and in and to all goodwill symbolized by said marks, and any Trademarks that may be granted in pursuance of said applications and any divisional, continuation or continuation-in part applications, thereof, and in and to any reissue of any such trademarks, and in and to any trademark applications which may be filed in countries foreign to the United States and any Trademarks granted thereon, and in and to all causes of action either in law or in equity, for all rights, recovery and damages for past, present and future infringement of any and all of said trademarks and trademark applications.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0461

We further authorize Bermaxx to apply for foreign trademarks on said marks in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and we further agree to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and to perform such other and further acts as said corporation may deem necessary to secure to said corporation or its designees the rights herein assigned. This Assignment is effective December 22, 1999.

BERNAL INTERNATIONAL, INC.,

A Michigan Corporation

State of Michigan

County of Cakland ss:

On this 17th day of full (11), 2000, before me a Notary Public, in and for said County, personally appeared \square telegraphical instrument on behalf of Bernal International, Inc. and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

RECORDED: 02/10/2000

ເພັກທຸລ/ທີ່ County, Michigan commission expires: 7/3/0ນ

TRADEMARK REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0462